

6.11	HYDROSTATIC RELIEF UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM	2300	LF		\$47.00	\$108,100.00	\$81.00	\$186,300.00	\$51.00	\$117,300.00
6.12	8 INCH DIAMETER HDPE PIPE	200	LF		\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
6.13	CHAIN LINK TRASH FENCE	120	LF		\$11.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
6.14	RIP-RAP (LIMESTONE)	1000	TN		\$33.00	\$33,000.00	\$66.00	\$66,000.00	\$119.00	\$119,000.00
7.0	LANDSCAPING									
7.1	VEGETATIVE FILTER MARSH	1	LS		\$27,940.00	\$27,940.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
7.2	PALM RELOCATION	10	EA		\$138.00	\$1,380.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
8.0	PAVEMENT									
8.1	STABILIZED MAINTENANCE ACCESS DRIVE	1820	SY		\$1.00	\$1,820.00	\$6.00	\$10,920.00	\$9.00	\$16,380.00
8.2	MAINTENANCE ROAD ENTRANCE	1	LS		\$1,799.00	\$1,799.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
9.0	MISCELLANEOUS									
9.1	SITE RESTORATION	1	LS		\$57,038.00	\$57,038.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00
9.2	ADDITIONAL SOD	5000	SF		\$0.20	\$1,000.00	\$0.51	\$2,550.00	\$0.64	\$3,200.00
9.3	ADDITIONAL SEEDING AND MULCHING	3000	SF		\$0.40	\$1,200.00	\$0.42	\$1,260.00	\$0.48	\$1,440.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE A					\$1,103,661.00		\$1,654,915.00		\$1,825,524.00
	SCHEDULE - B									
10.0	MOBILIZATION	1	LS		\$10,288.00	\$10,288.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
11.0	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS		\$1,194.00	\$1,194.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
12.0	BONDING AND INSURANCE	1	LS		\$4,004.00	\$4,004.00	BLANK	BLANK	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
13.0	SURVEYING, VIDEO RECORDING, AS-BUILTS	1	LS		\$8,965.00	\$8,965.00	\$31,225.40	\$31,225.40	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
14.0	EARTHWORK									
14.1	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS		\$1,593.00	\$1,593.00	\$12,030.00	\$12,030.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
14.2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	3.2	AC		\$1,138.00	\$3,641.60	\$1,894.00	\$6,060.80	\$3,600.00	\$11,520.00
14.3	EMBANKMENT	10440	CY		\$3.00	\$31,320.00	\$3.00	\$31,320.00	\$3.80	\$39,672.00
15.0	STORM SEWER									
15.1	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15in DIAMETER	50	LF		\$19.00	\$950.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00
15.2	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 18in DIAMETER	350	LF		\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$43.00	\$15,050.00	\$44.00	\$15,400.00
15.3	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 48in DIAMETER	132	LF		\$59.00	\$7,788.00	\$135.00	\$17,820.00	\$97.00	\$12,804.00
15.4	MITERED END SECTION, 15in DIAMETER	1	EA		\$674.00	\$674.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
15.5	MITERED END SECTIONS, 18in DIAMETER	1	EA		\$720.00	\$720.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
15.6	END WALL, 48in DIAMETER	2	EA		\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$5,013.00	\$10,026.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
15.7	INLET TYPE 'C'	3	EA		\$1,211.00	\$3,633.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
15.8	INLET TYPE 'C' MODIFIED	1	EA		\$2,457.00	\$2,457.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
15.9	RIP-RAP (4"-6" LIMESTONE)	5	TN		\$118.00	\$590.00	\$16.00	\$80.00	\$119.00	\$595.00
16.0	LANDSCAPING									
16.1	PALM RELOCATION	5	EA		\$138.00	\$690.00	\$158.00	\$790.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
16.2	EXOTIC AND INVASIVE PLANT	92.2	AC		\$446.00	\$41,121.20	\$1,074.00	\$99,022.80	\$790.00	\$72,838.00
16.3	PLANTATION MANAGEMENT	17.6	AC		\$947.00	\$16,667.20	\$1,250.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$35,200.00
16.4	TREE PROTECTION	1	LS		\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$4,830.00	\$4,830.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00

HERNANDO COUNTY
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT
20 NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 365, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601
SOLICITATION TITLE: PECK SINK PRESERVE IMPROVEMENT
SOLICITATION NO. 11-0037
BID OPENING: MAY 04, 2011 3:00PM

BIDDERS		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
PHILLIPS AND JORDAN, INC 8940 GALL BLVD ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33541		BILL BARRON 201 S ADOPKA AVE INVERNESS, FL 34452							
SCHEDULE - A									
1.0	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$28,102.09	\$28,102.09	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.0	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$17,549.14	\$17,549.14	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.0	BONDING AND INSURANCE	1	LS			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.0	SURVEYING, VIDEO RECORDING, AS-BUILTS	1	LS	\$52,191.98	\$52,191.98	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.0	EARTHWORK								
5.1	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$8,809.21	\$8,809.21	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	9.0	AC	\$7,130.15	\$64,171.35	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.3	EMBANKMENT	1920	CY	\$6.66	\$12,787.20	\$2.10	\$4,032.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.4	EXCAVATION (6" STRIPPING APPLIED)	78000	CY	\$1.49	\$116,220.00	\$3.00	\$234,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.5	POND LINER, EXCAVATION,	1	LS	\$252,766.38	\$252,766.38	\$347,100.00	\$347,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.6	LIMESTONE REMOVAL AND	3,500	CY	\$4.17	\$14,595.00	\$24.70	\$86,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.7	HAUL EXCESS TO HERNANDO COUNTY	80,400	CY	\$8.83	\$709,932.00	\$5.35	\$430,140.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.8	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$75,685.39	\$75,685.39	\$94,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.0	STORM SEWER								
6.1	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 24in.	167	LF	\$51.39	\$8,582.13	\$34.45	\$5,753.15	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.2	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 30in.	60	LF	\$69.94	\$4,196.40	\$42.70	\$2,562.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.3	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 48in.	1340	LF	\$114.59	\$153,550.60	\$81.75	\$109,545.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.4	MITERED END SECTION, 24 in	3	EA	\$846.56	\$2,539.68	\$727.00	\$2,181.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.5	FLARED END SECTIONS, 30 in	2	EA	\$1,383.75	\$2,767.50	\$1,567.00	\$3,134.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.6	FLARED END SECTION, 48 in	9	EA	\$2,500.60	\$22,505.40	\$2,592.00	\$23,328.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.6	MAIN CHANNEL DIVERSION	1	LS	\$69,007.02	\$69,007.02	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.7	FDOT INLET MODIFIED TYPE "C"	1	EA	\$4,150.40	\$4,150.40	\$3,485.00	\$3,485.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.8	FDOT INLET MODIFIED TYPE "H" DBI	6	EA	\$3,970.51	\$23,823.06	\$3,770.00	\$22,620.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.9	FDOT INLET MODIFIED TYPE "H" DBI	3	EA	\$5,923.18	\$17,769.54	\$6,120.00	\$18,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.10	Skimmer	1	EA	\$5,320.88	\$5,320.88	\$7,120.00	\$7,120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

6.11	HYDROSTATIC RELIEF UNDERDRAIN	2300	LF		\$16.53	\$38,019.00	\$73.55	\$169,165.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.12	8 INCH DIAMETER HDPE PIPE	200	LF		\$17.81	\$3,562.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.13	CHAIN LINK TRASH FENCE	120	LF		\$11.91	\$1,429.20	\$10.90	\$1,308.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.14	RIP-RAP (LIMESTONE)	1000	TN		\$83.94	\$83,940.00	\$86.40	\$86,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LANDSCAPING										
7.0	VEGETATIVE FILTER MARSH	1	LS		\$3,771.09	\$3,771.09	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.1	PALM RELOCATION	10	EA		\$151.86	\$1,518.60	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
PAVEMENT										
8.0	STABILIZED MAINTENANCE ACCESS	1820	SY		\$6.57	\$11,957.40	\$8.30	\$15,106.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8.1	MAINTENANCE ROAD ENTRANCE	1	LS		\$5,368.08	\$5,368.08	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MISCELLANEOUS										
9.0	SITE RESTORATION	1	LS		\$58,279.35	\$58,279.35	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9.1	ADDITIONAL SOD	5000	SF		\$0.24	\$1,200.00	\$0.30	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9.2	ADDITIONAL SEEDING AND MULCHING	3000	SF		\$0.06	\$180.00	\$0.20	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE A										
						\$1,886,087.86		\$2,061,689.15		\$0.00
SCHEDULE - B										
MOBILIZATION										
10.0	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS		\$7,065.76	\$7,065.76	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11.0	BONDING AND INSURANCE	1	LS		\$1,457.89	\$1,457.89	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12.0	BUILTS	1	LS		\$9,830.94	\$9,830.94	\$11,265.00	\$11,265.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
EARTHWORK										
14.0	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS		\$2,825.40	\$2,825.40	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	3.2	AC		\$2,427.00	\$7,766.40	\$2,995.00	\$9,584.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14.2	EMBANKMENT	10440	CY		\$6.87	\$71,722.80	\$2.10	\$21,924.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
STORM SEWER										
15.0	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 18in	50	LF		\$39.12	\$1,956.00	\$19.85	\$992.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.1	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 18in	350	LF		\$42.77	\$14,969.50	\$24.95	\$8,732.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.2	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 48in	132	LF		\$93.21	\$12,303.72	\$82.00	\$10,824.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.3	MITERED END SECTION, 18in	1	EA		\$498.91	\$498.91	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.4	MITERED END SECTIONS, 18in	1	EA		\$578.43	\$578.43	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.5	END WALL, 48in DIAMETER	2	EA		\$5,441.11	\$10,882.22	\$4,240.00	\$8,480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.6	INLET TYPE "C"	3	EA		\$1,913.19	\$5,739.57	\$1,260.00	\$3,780.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.7	INLET TYPE "C" MODIFIED	1	EA		\$3,364.35	\$3,364.35	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.8	RIP-RAP (4" x 6" LIMESTONE)	5	TN		\$87.87	\$439.35	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LANDSCAPING										
16.0	PALM RELOCATION	5	EA		\$151.86	\$759.30	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16.1	EXOTIC AND INVASIVE PLANT	92.2	AC		\$957.35	\$88,267.67	\$1,100.00	\$1,01,420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16.2	PINE PLANTATION MANAGEMENT	17.6	AC		\$3,307.28	\$58,208.13	\$1,710.00	\$30,096.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16.3	TREE PROTECTION	1	LS		\$413.07	\$413.07	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

